Form PTO-1595 (8cv. 08/05) OMD No. 0661 0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	The state of the s			
Name of conveying party(ies): Heizaburo Kato (10/30/2006) and Hideki Hotaka	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
(10/27/2006)	Name: Sankyo Seisakusho Co.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(los) stacked? Yes X No	Internal Address;			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:			
- ,,,	2290, Honjo, Kikukawa-shi			
Execution (Dato(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Shizuoka JAPAN			
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement				
[Particular   Particular   Part	City:			
Covernment Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?			
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/520,309, filed September 12, 2006	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers altriched?  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Yes X No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Namo: John J. Penny, Jr. EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP CUSTOMER NO.: 21874 Internal Aridress: Ally. Dkt.: 66239 (53006) Street Address: P.O. Box 55874	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Boston	8. Payment Information			
State:         MA         Zip:         02205           Phone Number:         (617) 439-4444           Fax Number:         (617) 439-4170           Email Address:         JPenny@eapdlaw.com	a, Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Data b. Deposit Account Number 04-1105 Authorized User Name John J. Penny, Jr.			
9. Signature:	1			
Signature John J. Ponny, Jr 36,984 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents			
Hereby Certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being a Tradamark Office, facslinlie no. (571) 273-0140, on the data shown below Duted: December 4, 2005 Signature:				

670253

PATENT REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0504

Attorney Docket No.:

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as assignors, have made an invention entitled:

MOTOR-FASTENING MECHANISM AND CAM DEVICE

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or onor filed an application for United States Letters Patent on <u>September 12, 2006</u> (Application No. <u>11/520,309</u> ); and
WHEREAS, SANKYO SEISAKUSHO CO. corporation of Japan , whose post office address is 2290,
Honjo, Kikukawa-shi, Shizuoka, Japan
(hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY	authorize and request the atto	rnevs we have empowered in
the Declaration and Power	of Attorney in this application,	to insert here in parenthoses
(Application No.	, filed	) the filing date and
application number of said		

PATENT REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0505

Attorney Docket No.:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

hirst Assigi	nor	
Othim a making	Name: Heizaburo KATO Address: 1434-1, Hansei, Kikukawa-shi, SHizuoka Japan	
Citizenship:	A /	
Signature:	Meizzburo Caro	
Date:	Det. 30, 2006	
Second Ass	signor	
	Name: Hideki HOTAKA Address: c/o Sankyo Seisakusho 2290, Honjo, Kikukawa-shi, Shizuoka, Japan	Co
Citizenship:	Japan	
Signature:	Hideki Hotaka	
Date:	Oct. 27, 2006	
Third Assig	nor	
	Name: Address:	
	EA I IV	
Citizenship:		
Signature:		

PATENT REEL: 018589 FRAME: 0506

Date: